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State First Name Last Name Phone E-mail
CT Michael D'Amico (202) 365-4652 Mike_DAmico@ibew.org 

MA Ed Starr (978) 423-9246 Ed_Starr@ibew.org

ME Tim Burgess (207) 241-0899 Burgess@ibew104.org

NH Joe Casey (603) 312-8133 Joe_Casey@ibew.org 

RI Joseph Walsh (401) 954-9424 jwalsh@ibew99.org

VT Joe Casey (603) 312-8133 Joe_Casey@ibew.org 

DE/NJ Wyatt Earp (732) 773-9480 Wyatt_Earp@ibew.org

NY Jenn Duck (315) 200-7867 Jenn_duck@ibew.org

PA Kris Anderson (412) 290-9931 Kris_Anderson@ibew.org 

DC/MD Gary Griffin (443) 462-2686 Gary_Griffin@ibew.org 

KY Chad Donathan (859) 404-8905 Chad_Donathan@IBEW.org

OH Ed Moore (740) 953-3717 Ed_Moore@IBEW.org

VA Neil Gray (757) 504-8249 Neil_Gray@ibew.org

WV Steve Crum (740) 630-4449 Steve_Crum@ibew.org 

AL William Roberson (205) 451-6359 ross@ibew136.org

FL Ed Mobsby (941) 216-8476 ed_mobsby@ibew.org

GA Erik Jones (941) 216-8476 erik_jones@ibew.org

LA Jason Dedon (225) 978-8825 Jd@lu995.com

MS Brian McMurry (601) 299-1173 brian@lu903.com

IL Shad Etchason (217) 433-9474 Shad_Etchason@ibew.org

IN Joree Richards  219-689-4775 joree_richards@ibew.org 

MI Joe Davis (517) 281-1361 Joe_Davis@IBEW.org

MN Derek Mensink (612) 208-4159 derek_mensink@ibew.org

WI Robert Koerschner (906) 282-4048 Robert_Koerschner@IBEW.org  

AZ Dean Wine (602) 571-5649 dean_wine@ibew.org

AZ (back-up) Frank Grijalva (520) 850-8889 Frank_Grijalva@ibew.org

KS Robert Bausch (785) 640-8529 robertb@ibew226.com

KS (back-up) Todd Newkirk (620) 202-2708 Todd_Newkirk@IBEW.org

NM  Mark Trujillo markgtrujillo@ibew611.org 

NM (IR back-up) Javier Casas (505) 205-8710 Javier_Casas@IBEW.org

OK James Griffy (405) 488-7378 ibew1141@gmail.com

OK (back-up) Joe Smith (405) 474-3657 Joe_Smith@ibew.org

TX Joe Smith (405) 474-3657 Joe_Smith@ibew.org

TX (back-up South TX) David Gonzales (409) 790-3593 David_Gonzales@ibew.org

CO Mike Ham (719) 331-6075 Mike_Ham@ibew.org

ID Rodney James (208) 220-7020 Rodney_James@ibew.org

MT Marty Wollenburg (406) 694-2435 Marty_Wollenburg@ibew.org

UT Steve Woodman (801) 656-7375 Steve@ibew354.org

WY Jeff Neitzel 406-694-2434 jeff_neitzel@ibew.org

AK Melinda Taylor (907) 301-2215 mtaylor@ibew1547.org ;

AK (IR back-up) Marcie Obremski (907) 354-8375 marcie_obremski@ibew.org; 

CA Gretchen Newsom (619) 208-4853 gretchen_newsom@ibew.org;



CA (IR back-up North) Dan Chivello (925) 383-9510 Daniel_Chivello@IBEW.org;

CA (IR back-up South) Micah Mitrosky (619) 957-2596 micah_mitrosky@ibew.org;

HI Harold Dias (808) 754-5915 Harold_Dias@ibew.org;

ID (Partial; Northern Idaho) Jason Hudson (509) 743-8302 jasonhudson@ibew77.com;

NV Gretchen Newsom (619) 208-4853 gretchen_newsom@ibew.org;

OR Robert Westerman (541) 270-4239 office@ibew932.com;

OR (IR back-up) Lennie Ellis (541) 218-0817 Lennie_Ellis@ibew.org;

WA Matthew Hepner (253) 243-5408 matthew@cew-wa.com;

WA (IR back-up) Dave Myers (503) 457-6672 Dave_Myers@ibew.org;

AR Will French (501) 292-9949 william@ibew295.org

NC Alvin Warwick (336) 456-0397 alvin@ibew342.org

SC Erin McKee (843) 324-6384 erinm@ibew776.com

TN Derek Guy (865) 483-1354 derek@ibewlocal270.org

IA Frank Gusta (319) 899-3066 Frank_Gusta@ibew.org

MO John Fennesy (913) 293-8229 john_fennesy@ibew.org

ND Randy Bartsch (701) 852-3025 randy_bartsch@ibew.org

NE Richard Michel (402) 670-8603 Richard_Michel@ibew.org

SD Eric Williams (816) 225-3504 eric_williams@ibew.org


